PETTION FOR ZONING RE-CHHSSIFICATION 5/
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION Pis

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Gerald D. Sherman, Roger Spero and

1, or we,.F7dph DeChiaxe Entexprises IRgal ownerf. of the pioperty situate in Baltimore

County and whicl' is described in tbe description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

bereby petiticn (1) that the soning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

fo the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from an PR and Wi - 1M _____________ sone to an

RE: BEFORE THE

PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICA-
TION

NE/S and 3W/S of Gladway Road, ZONING COMMISSIONER Ay
2350' SE of Bird River Road -

15th Election District : oF

Ralph Dechiaro Enterpriss,

Incorporated - Petitioner H BALTIMORE COUNTY
NO, 75-62-R (Item No. 4)

: 700 FAIRMOUNT AVENUE
oo mooamon ’ TOWSOM, MARYLAND - 31306
PHONE 833-0887

e DRAG ____10me; for the following reasons:
When the final zoning plat was drawn a drafting error vas made which resulted

in elininating 4 small parcels of a 52 acre tract that nad been approved for

DR 16 classification when the County Council

march 24, 1971,

-~

See attached description

As the Petitioner has withdrawn this Petition at least ten (10) business

daya prior to the hearing, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of March 26, 1974
~

County, this 7~ day of Octaber, 1974, that the said Petition
be and the same is heraby DISMISSED without prejudice.

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of

October 7, 1974
County, to use the herein described property, for.

Mr. 5. Erie biNenna
Zoning ssionar

Properdy s fo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-ciassification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc.,, upon filing of this petition, and further agree 1o and are {0 be bound by the zoning

rygulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant (o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

— St

Address. 700, Avenue

Ii Baltimore i ofed 5 Mr. P.

; 2 e Sty oLy Yedine e ahtet, T Prosstent
i 790 Falrmount

Towson, Maryland 21204

Zoning Commissianar of T~
Baltimore County

Property of Ralph Dechiaro
Enterprises, Inc.,

Gerald 0. Sherman and Roger Spero L
Daltisore County, Maryland ¥
Pazcels A%, For, renl me

Bl
and SW/S of
2350' 5E of Bird River Road -
Elscticn

Doar Mr. DiNanna:

Ploase ba adviged that this
Purpose of corracting a drafting wer o £
The 2oning maps as adopted by the Commte cog i
Whowed the sibect property 1s i 1o
draen, o dr
i “ll 8 d:tl::de;!?:r;ﬂsu u:: ‘lf:‘, 2 removed the parcels reforred

. B, €, 0 classification, The po- hiave thls data passed my Orde. Sbove relerenced matter,
E82pectfully roquonts that the drafting s e : attached.
3 the ting errer be cor: ik
Parcels A, B, €, and D which ace s o .
parce 0e,  aco o part of e "
ing 52 scros (saned oR 16) be lessified Dk 15, @ ot contaln-

Very teuly yours, Very truly yours,

TARO ENTERPRISES, INC.

petition is filed for the

zoning plat, -‘-
¢il on March 24, 1971 Dear Rublne; o ,
liowever, when the mapa weze M

Towson, Maryland 21204

Qiucn ncioival FUR FRING

: ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this...... Dth ... ..day
9 IE"--.MN subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

S, ERIC DI NENNA.
& ing Commisaiones
\orsa SED/sw

P,
Vice Presid

\
/nu’lr:::u J0100Am 1Y 7/2y

_—

' J

#=R
- ” ECAAET FRTEEFANE
Q}P e 5,

RALPH DeCHIARO atuprivy, Suc

700 FAIRMOUNT AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 2304
PHONE 823-0817

at, 15 Box 118
Baltinore, Maryland 21220
Septeaber 30, 197% ;
September 17, 1974 ]
PETITICN MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
FUNCTION

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Property located on Gladway Foad : E =

Middle River - Baltimors Co., Md. \

Patition for Reclassification

No. 75-62-R

Ttem Mo, 4

¥r, Fric DiKenna
Zoning Commimaloner
Caunty Office Bullding
Tawaon, Maryland

Darr ¥r. DiNannm:

Duplicote Troting

date | by
Honorable . Eric DiNenna

Commisnioner of Baltimore County

111 W. Chesapeake Avenus
1 an writing this in reference to tha notice of loning Hearing Towion, Maryland 21204
for tha DR 16 application on Gladway ani Sterling Avenuc, As
n resident of this area, I am opposed to this action. The
nsighborhood is an area ofprivate homss, usually on } acre
lots, ouned by taxpayers, who have npand their extra money to
inprove their hoaes. This apartment soning would have a very
deteraental impact on them Cauaing a loss of stability in the
neighborhood, The nelghborhood peopls have worked to mchleve
A atable, progressive area for many years and have helped to
support the county governnent and facilities.

L

Dented

Grauted oy
Dear Mr, pidenna:

ke ZC, BA, €C, CA

Please ba advised that wo wish to wlthdraw without prejudice
't

An apratment complex would demand much mare expenditures for cur petition for racl of the above A

acenn roads and county facilities while decreasing the general
velfars of a stable community.

DRSS

Very truly yours,

Reviewed by; Revised Plans:
—F Change iz outline or description

I do not feel that it is in tha besi.interest of Baitimors

County to abandon the taxpaysrs at this time. I feel that the

soning request should ba turned down.

—_Yes

RALPH DECHIARO ENTERPRISES, INC. e

Previous caso;

~ I Map #

Sincerely,

(litea & Jm foe

Charles G, Stoecker

ey
Hubino
APRitr

€€ Mr, Gerald D, Sherman
cc: tr, Irvin M. Caplan, Esquire

< OCT a'rd A

Stk 1574 P

FEGISTERED MAIL - FETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

20m)

ING DRPAKTMENT

Nov.i19, 1974



1020 Cromwail Bridge Ross, Baltimors, Maryland 21204 « Tel, (301) B23-0900

DESCRIPTION

PARCEL "A"

3.3 ACRE PARCEL 350 FEET, MORE OR LESS, EAST OF WAMPLER ROAD,
400 FEET, MORE OR LESS, NORTHWEST OF STERLING AVENUE, BALTIMORE

COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR DR 16 ZONING

Beginning for the same at the westernmost corner of the third parcel of
land conveyed to Gerald D. Sherman and Roger Spero in Liber O.T.G. 5072,
page 229, sald heginning point being distant N 51° 57' E 531 feet fram a point in
Wampler Road, said point baing diatant 700 feet, northerly from the intersection
of said Wampler Road and Sterling Avenus, running therce from said begirning
point and binding on the northwest and northeasterly outlines of said third parcel,
four courses: (1) N 51* 57' E 583.50 feet, (2) § 37* 32' E 36 feet, (3) § 50° 30' W

79. 10 feet and (4) S 39* 08' E 240 feet, more or less, o the northwest outline of

area now zoned D. R. 16, thence binding on said northwest outline, (5) S 52° W

500 feet, more ox less, to the southwest outline of said third parcel conveyed to

Gerald D. Sherman and Roger Spero, thence binding on said southwest outline,

(6) N 38" 50' W 280 faet, more or less to the place of beginning.

Containing 3,3 acres of land, more or leas.

Water Supsly &

J1.0.4 170178 February 11, 1

RWB:eqr

® MCACIOP>

2= MCA ENOIMEERING CORRORATION
ENGINEERS
SURVEYOR
S 39° 08' E 58. 6 feet, more or less,to the northwest outline of said parcel 2,
thence binding thereon, (7) N 50° 15' E 102 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 5. 8 acres of land, more or less.

RWB:eqr 1.0.# 170178 February 11, 1974

o
d“ oF Mag| a5y,
.

MCA LIO>

EN ol NE l RS
BURVEVORS
1020 Cromwall Bridge Road, Bailimars, Maryland 21204 « Tel, (301) 833-0900

DESCRIPTION

PARCEL "B'"

3.1 ACRE PARCEL, 137 FEET SOUTHWEST OF GLADWAY ROAD, AT

STERLING AVENUE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR D.R. 16 ZONING.

Beginning for the same at a point on the center line of Sterling Avenue rnd

of said center line with the

distant 137 feet b ly from the
center line of Gladway Road, said print being on the northeast outline of the fourth
parcel of land conveyed to Gerald D. Lherman and Roger Sperc in Liber 0.T.G.
5072 page 229, running thence binding on said .orilzast outline, (1) §37° 38' E
250 feet, more or less, to the easternmost corner of said fourth parcel, thence
binding on the southeast outline of said fourth parcel, (2) 5 50°30' W3 feet to

the northeast outline of the area zoned D.R. 16, thence binding on the northeast
and northwest outlines of said area zoned D.R. 16, two courses: (3) N 37* 38 W
250 feet, more or lessand (4) 5 52° W 430 feet, more or less,to a point on the
southwest outline of said fourth parcel of land conveyed to Gerald D. Sherman and

Roger Spero, thence binding on the thwest and outlines of

sald fourth parcel, three courses: (5) N 37 23' W 250 feot, more or less, (6}

Water Supply B Sewsrage @ Drainage b Highways M Structures @ Developments B Franning B Reports

8 @
MCA (IO

MCA ENGINESRING CORPORATION
ENGINEERS
BURVEYORS
103 Cromwsil Bridge Road. Baitinors. Maryland 21204 « Tel (301) 8230900

DESCRIFPTION

PARCEL

0.3 ACRE PARGEL 790 T, E O] Ji§ E G

ROAD, 1200 FEET, MORE OR LESS, NORTH OF BENGIFS ROAD, BALTIMOIE

COUNTY, MARYLAND,

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR D.R. 16 ZONING.

Beginning for the same at the point of intersection of the southsast
outline of the area zoned D. R. 16 and the N 38° 57' W 456, 50 foot line of the
firat parcel of land conveyed to Gerald D. Sherman and Roger Spero in Liber
O.T.G. 5072 page 229, sald point being distant the two following courses from a
point in Gladway Road, as measured along the southeasterly outline of said first

and (2) S 38° 57" E 376 feet, more

parcel, {1) N40° 27' E 720 feet, more or le
or less, to ald beginning point, said point in Gladway Road being distant 1200

feet, more or less, northerly from the intersection of said Gladway Road and

Bengies Road, running thence from said beginning point binding on the southeast
outline of said area zoned D, R. 16, (1) N 50* 15' E 150 feet, more or less, to the
northeastoutline of said first parcel, thence binding on the northeast, southeast

and southwest outlines of said firct parcel, three courses, (2) § 39* 45' E 90 feet,

Water Suppiy W Sewsrage @ Drainege b Highwars 8 Structures @ Deveiopments b Fianning B Reports

®

lunvivonl

ENG ERS
SURVEYORS

N 52* E 435. 6 feet and (7) § 37° 38' E 250 feet, more or less.to the place of Bait Tei (3
beginning.
DESCRIPTION

Containing 3. 1 acres of land more or less,

PARCEL "

5.8 ACRE PARCEL AT GLADWAY ROAD 280 FEET SOUTHEAST OF STERLING
e o FEET SOUTHEAST OF STERLING
AVENUE, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR D.R. 16 ZONING.

1.0.# 170178

February 11, 1974

Beginning for the same

a point on the southwest side of Gladway Road,
distant 282.2 feet southeasterly from the south corner of said Gladway Road and
Sterling Avenue, said point being an the narthwest outline of the second parcel of
land as ~unveyed to Gerald D, Sherman and Roger Spero in Liber 0.T.G, 5072
page 220, thence binding on the northwest and northeast outlines of said parcel 2,
two courses: (1) N 50° 15' E 751 feet, and (2) S 39° 45' E 290 feet more or less,
to the northwest outline of the area zoned D. R. 16, thence binding on the north-

west and northeast outlines of said area zoned D, R. 16 two cour (3

§ 50" 15! W 874 feet, more or less, and (4) N 37° 38' W 349 feet, more or less,
to the southeast outline of the fourth parcel of land as conveyed in said Liber O, T. G.
5072 page 279, thence binding on said parcel 4, (5) N 50° 30' E 18 feet, thence

binding on the northeast outline of parcel 3 as conveyed in said deed, (6)

[
S

Water Supply @ Sewarage @ Drainage b Highways B Structures @ Deveispments B bramnng B Femoris

® mca o>

a2e lnnlnl!u-
SURVEYORS

more or less, (3) § 57° 08' W 153, L1 feet, and (4) N 38° 57' W B0 feet, more or

less, to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.3 of an acre of land, more or les

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Moryland

-4

,4 Date of hﬂg“f/[{/zi’....
RWB:eqr 7.0.4 170178 February 11, 1974 Poted tor ... Sbentod Don ey Ml T L0262 L 0 A
vostioner: __ Jotpd.. leelisrs TondFries

Bre.
|a-auummmy__/ﬂ../g!y,{¢,&_ 7z _hd. a A Feo! SF ?’ ’//-«-/"f

Hemarks

Vasted by /'Ll"’.'«‘( .
Sienai




ELLTwORTN . DIVER. B & Coner

= Balttmorr Gounty, Saryland
Brpartment ©f Public Works

Bureas of Engineeving

Sric Di%enra
Zoning Commisaionar

County Offfce Puilding
Towsan, ¥aryland 2120k

Ralh De Chiare Enterprises, Ine.
2350" S/% of Bird River Rd.
16 & vE. - 1M,

Dear ¥r. DiNenna:
1 gard to the plat submitted to this office

in

vt by he Zoning Aivsary. Snststes 1n Samocston vith the Bnjact 1bene

for Toview by the Zoming Advisory

Highways:

The zoning pla® subaitted for comert
proposed for construction through or
State Highway Adninistration haz the ‘it
The exach location of this proposed
sections, entrences snd drainage Tequire
Jurisdiction of the Maryland Highway A

nat seflect two (2) mafor Mghvaye
clemproximity 20 this property. The
Freewny propocsd through this area,
as well 2s oll improvenenta, inter-
ts as they affect the road core under tie
ratian.

Dunfield Foad is a proposed County Foad which will be c:h'ndnm lh;mf:i:hl:'mn
as a F0-foot closed roadway within a 70 ot T feway, The exn:l si‘gy n of
this road with respect tc the De Chiare property is subject to Nrt:er {u‘r; W
Coordination will alsc be required with the State Ior the intersection of the Wil
freawsy aod Tunfield Foad,

zite te obtained from
Noither of these
Fous

Road an
two (2) existing County Foads,Oladway foa :
existing roads s sufficiently wide to provide :iec.a
spartments. Improvesent of these existing roads woul
the developsnt of this property.

" b i £ this
vblic road to both the north and south of
s h the site as a
intersoctinn
$ with

Since Nladvsy Rosd ex’sts

ion must be given to extending tnis reu

&"Qﬁ'ﬁ‘k:ﬁ?“?ﬁﬁim mhemsm. of Sterling Avenue %o 7 :'u\.".“‘c 1 :f"z

nt Wit Wampler Foad sust also bo studied, Thase roids werld e dr

O-foot closed roadways within &0-foot rifhts-ofeuay, Thy Dew spatis
reaponsibilities for highway iuprovements will be in accordance wit

XXXXRXXXXXXNXX  Towson, Maryland 21204

Ralph DeChiarc Enterprises, Inc.

|
|
{ April 23, 1974
i
| 700 Fairmount Avenue

I . RE: Reclassification Petition

Item 4 - 7th Cycle
Gerald D. Sherman, Roger Spero and
| Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Ine. -
Petitionors .

| Gentlemen:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans submittod with the above roferenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
Of the property. fThe following comments are a result
of this review and Inspcction.

These comuents are not intended to indicate the
appropristencas of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans

2
2
.
2
g
£
:
:
3
=3
:
S
:
2
L]
o
z
H
i
£
£
g
g
5
3
£
2
g
:
:
z
:
o
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The subject property is locatod at the present
| termination of Gladway Road, approximately 2350
feet southcast of Bird River Road, in tho iSth
Election Distiicc of Baltimore County. The ehiire
site is prasently wooded and unimproved.

To the east of the subject site are large
aereage farms; however, various one-story residences
dircctly abut the property along Gladway Road.

To the south and west of the subject site are
large parcels which are Presently unimproved.

The petitioner is requesting a Redlassification
of 12-1/2 acres of his 52 acre tract, and is
Proposing to ercct 840 garden apartment nnits.

Ttom #i (Cyele VII = April to October 197%)
®orty ouner: Ralph De Chiaro nterprises, Inc.

Pagn
April 29, 1974

Storm Drainst

ub. st drains ure required for offsite drainags facilities and any
onlil: l‘;i:ut::-mng offsite areas. All storm drains constructed in public roads
mist also be public facilities,

cne; t provide necessary drainnge farilities (tomporary or pqnumpn!
to Jﬁu"ﬁﬁhirj :wqﬁr siaancos or dassuns 50 adjacent properties, aspecislly by the
concentration of surface waters., Correction of sny problem ¥hich may result, dn.ltn
dmproper grading or improper installatfon of drainage facilities, would bo the A
responaibility of *he Petitdoner.

stern corner of this site may be within the flsod plain of Wirdlass
Run. ’i"aii’fii';. :udy W11 b required bo satablish the 100-year flood lovel in this
ares. Drainage studies will also be required for any open channel flow within this
site.

Sediment Control:
abilization could
Developnént of this property through stripping, grading and stadi
result in =‘:dimm pollution problem, damaping private and public holdinga downstreas
of the property, 4 grading vermit is, therefore, necessary for n11 grading, including
the stripping of ton snil,
Waters

Public 8-inch watar mains exiet in Oladway foad and Sterlirg Averue adjacent to
this site as shovn on Drawings #52-106L and #65-1228, File (3).

This property is within the area designated as "exisiing” on the Comprehsnsive
Water Yap.

Sanitary Sewer:

Fublic sanitary sewer does not exist within the Wirdlass Run Draimage Area to
serve this pmpe!‘l;{ Therefore, the constructicn of major sanitary facilitias
would bo required in conjunction with any subsequent developmant of this property.

The property is located within an irea desipnated for samitary sewor service
in the & to 10 year period on the Baltimore County Comprehensive Sewer Mep,

Tery truly yours,

Rzl L‘-lc._-‘:b"_ﬂ_l\ LUGA
N, DIV: P.E.

FLLSWORTH

. Theet

Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Inc.
Item 4 - 7th rycle i
April 30, 1974 Page 2

This potition for Reclassification is
accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed
Eiling certificate. However, any revisions or
& corrections to potitions, descriptions, or plats,
as may have heen requested by this Committec, shall
be aubmittod to this office prior to Monday, June 1,
974, in order to allow time for final Committee
review and adverticing. Pailure to comply may
Fesult in this petition not being scheduled for
a hearing. Notice of the Pearing date and time,
which will be batween September 1, 1974, am
October 15, 1974, will be forwarded to you well in
advance of the date and time.

Very truly yours,

JAMES P. BYRNES,ITT
Chairmin, zoning
Mdvisory Committee

JBB:ID

Enclosuxze

ce: M.C.A. Engincering Corp. .
1020 Cromwoll Bridge hoad
Baltimore, Md. 21204

i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
EuSEnE J. Cuisronn, P Wh. T. MeLaxn
wresroa Berure Taarmc Enamcen

i
gy s

April 19, 1974

Ar. S, Eric DiNenna t Sovanth
Ling ot aiconr e i e

ounty Office Buflding Property Owner: Ral ¢
Towsen, Maryland 2204 Enterpelsas, a7 0% Chiare
Location: NE 5 50/S of Gladway
Road, 2350' SE of Bird River Aoad
Existing Zonings 0.R.1, 0.7.16.
& MM 1,

Propesed londng: D, g, 16

Ho. of Acres: 572.04

Bistricti Isen

AINOLASS FRgEway

April 30, 1974 Atts He. James Byrnes

Mr. 5. Sric DiNemna
Zoning Commissjoner
County Office Building
Towson, Marylaid 2170k

A Dear Hr. Di
Re: Item 4 - tycle 2oning 7 - April 197k through 0ctober 1974 e
Property Owner: Ralph bethiaro Enterprises, In

NE IHTGSNIS of Gladway Road, 2,350 feet SE of

rd River Road
District 15

The subject site 15 affect.
tor it FE-«.,. © 18 affected by o tentative proposed alignment
Indicated on the attached slan i the approxi
! rate ali
:L::eﬂ:;qmu:rl? Right of d:y. The project i3 not 11seed in the I;;?-"I.;JS
'y Improvement Program; he )it
Teuntyongiay Iavrovamant “03,‘ cmever is included in the 1975-1594

Oear Hr, DiNenna;

The subject petition is approximately 52 acres and if the
on i
were granted would generate 6,200 trips per day. The road syst-u"l:slhls
orea is not adequate to handle this type of volume,

¥ He have had contact with the petiticaeris en i
n i §
: i Jatter. The plan shouls be revised to (ngioe. the higg-l:‘irm:a::v:nt
and the developseat should be planned accordingty.

Very truly yours,
pl

C M% A Very truly yours,

Charles Lee, Chicf
Bureau of Engingering
Access Fermits

C. Richard Moore
Astistant Traffic Engineer

CRM/pk CLdEHIoK byt John €, Meyers

ccHr. Eugene Camponeschi

Encl,

P:0.BEx717/ 330 Wont Pruston Sirset Baitimore, Marylang 21203




BOARD OF EDUCATION :
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: April 26, 157k

Mr. S. Eric Di¥erna

Zoning Commissicner

Baltimere Jounty Office Building
Towscn, Maryland 21204

Meeting of ¢ April 3, 1974
Rer Ttem |y

Property Owmers Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Ine.
Location: NE & SW/S of Qladway Road, 2350' S.E. of Bird River Road
Present Zoning: D.R. 1, D.R. 16, & M.H.=L.M.

Proposed Zoning: D.R. 16

Districts 156h

No. Acres: 52,04
Dear Mr. Dillenna:

See Attached Sheet

Very truly yoyzs,
Gk o
h.,

tative,

WNR/=1

coleENTs Itenk

Sehaol Situation: sept. 28, 1973
Enrollment

School n Capacts Over/Undsr
Glenmar Elem. 5;5 =]
Middle River Jr. 1468 1215 +253
Overlea Sr. 1877 1570 +307
Projections: E

Sept. Sept. Sept.. Sept. Sept.,

Schegl 19_Th 19_18 19 7% 1517 =
Glenmar Elen. 566 53h 500 Léo
Middle River Jr. 1505 1460 11540 1380
Overlea Sr. 1870 1555 1915 1560
Budgeted Constraction:

Estimated

School Status Capacity  To Open
Chesapeake Sr. Dug. Stage 1200 Fiscal ‘76
Programmed Construction: (Subject to availaoility of funds)

Year Estimated

School Capacity Programmad Io Cpen
"Grace:s Quarters Elem." us Fiseal '76 Fiscal '77
ngenges-Wampler Elem." 650 Fiscal '7% Fiscal '80
Poesibls Stedent Yield: Elsmentary dunior High Sendor High

Present Zoning: 6 E 2

Proposed Zaning: i g 8

Cumments concerning effect on school housing masters:

1If our planning progi=m proceeds on schedule no problen is anticipated.

May 3, 1974

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna: Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Offica of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Comments on Item 74,  Zoning Cycle VII, April, 1974, to October, 1974, are o3 follows:
Property Owner: Ralph DaChiaro Entarprises, Inc.
Location: NE ard $W/$ of Glodway Road 2350' SE of Bird River Road
Existing Zoning: D.R.1, D.R.16 and M.H.1.M
District: 15th
This office has reviewnd the subject patition ond offers the following comments. These comments
are not intended o indicate the oppropriateness of the zoniig in question, but are fo assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may have a
bearing on this paiition. '

The site pler oz submitred does not relfect two (2) proposed majer highways which wauld effect the
property. The two highways are the Windlass Freeway and Dunfield Road

The present access fo the property is not sufficient for the proposed development.

Before the proparty is developed, o site plon must be submitted 1o the Joint Subdivision Planning
Committee far their approval.

Very truly yours,
Lt “

John L. Wimbley

Planning Spacialist Il

Project & Devalopmant Planning
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZOMNING
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILOING 103 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

AWEA CODE 301 FLANNING 4043211 ZOMING 4ve33m

— BaurmMore County, MARYLAND

DEePARTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD J. ROOP, MO, MPH.
Sarurr srars ans couary mesLrm oericen

JEFFERSON E'IILDING

. April 10, 1974

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on the following item, Zoning Advisory Committee
Meeting April 3, 1874, are as Follows:

Property Ouner: Ralph DeChiaro Enterprises, Inc.
Locacion: NE & SW/S of Gladway R4., 2350 SE of Bird River Rd.
Existing Zoning: D.R.1, D.R.16 & M, H.=I.,H.

Proposed Zoning: D.R.16

No. of Acres: 52.04

District: 15

Metropolitan water is available. Sanitary sever must be
extended to this si:

Adr Pollution Comments: The building or bulldings on this
site may be subject to a permit to construct and a permit Co operate
any and all fuel burning and processing equipuent. Additional infor-
mation may be obtalned from the Division of Air Poellution and Indus-
trial Hyglene, Baltimore County Department of Health.

ent,

Swimming Pool Co Prior to approval of a public pool
on this site, complete pl pecifications of the pool and bath-
house must be submitted to the Baltimore County Department of Health
for review and approval.

If public water and sewers e not avallable, a plot plan
must be submitted showing locations of pool, bathhouse, parking area,
water well, sewerage system and method of disposing filter backwash
water. Whore utilities are available, the locacfons of same should
be shown on plot plan as 1 as other items listed.

3 16074 M Very truly yours,
- o f
d (& // £ Mr
Thomas H. Devlin, Director
I BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

] Fraet
ZONING LEPALTMENT
| By

WVB/cae

Baltimore County Fire Department

. Austin Deitz
"

Towson, Maryland 21204

25730

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltinore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lir, Jack Dilion, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittec

Re: Property OWNer: Raiph Do Chiaro Znterprises, Inc.

LOCATIOn: g Su/S of Gladway Romd, 2350 GE of Blrd River fond

Item o, o+

Gentlenen:

Zoning Agenda Aprid 3, 1974

Pursvant to your request, the referenced

ant ¢ property has been s
n“tcéfs‘“,.:sa: ﬂ‘l:: the comments below marked wit; an "x"r:r:‘:;;ﬁ‘:\btr
i a corre i i i 1 o
the podmaced. cted or incorporated into the final plans for

Cul 1. Pire hydrants for th
-« B e referenced propert: i
shall be located at intervals of s g S
pproved road in accordance with BalEInore County stacd.
- Raup:hléshed by the Department of Public .'lnrk:n -
’ ond neans of vehicle access is required o ai
C ) 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shovin =2u"M ST

be aituated

3 the

o a

.n S0 We: e re Jepartae,
i 4. The site shall be mace £o coanly uitn ALl appiicable parts s
- ntion e i i i . s
o 05 She Rireirs prior to occupancy or beginming y ri..
. The buildi i Lot
e buildings and structurcs existing or proposed on the hckminid

1 comply with all applicable requirements of the

Hational Fire Protection Associzti
i ition Standard flo. 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1979 Edition prior to occupancy.

< ; ;a‘ 3ite plans are approved as drawn,

{ + The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time
. tloted Z @ s

Reviewer! v, n i Apprnv::? %9 Z(

anning Group put h
ddariny Z : a
3pecial inspection Ditision Pire ;revelntion Bureau
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD, .. esiaEber A2 ..o -oony 1924

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed adverth ment was

a weekly newspaper printed

published in THE JEFFERSONIA!
and published in Towson, Baitimore County, d snexceech
oL one_tine __ SERasewse before Lhe...
day of ... Qetober..

I
=

i

#
]

S

i
i
E
H

comreyed s Gerald
Bt
wout s, (6) N8 W e
e e, e e
“aru."nti'-i—.:r

ha casternment corner of shM
T parcel, thence biading
om the souiheast eulline of 1ast
Tourth pareed, (11 8" 20" W

‘corner
Troad and Steriing Avenue, said
at being on the northwest

Lo the Sartheest outline of the
14, thenca

o the
Witine of 184 parcel . thence
bieding eton, 111 N 58" 1F E
403 Tnet 13 the place of begia-

mere or

Read and Bev:
s rom

BY ORDEN OF
S ERIC DINEXNA
20XING COMMISSIONER OF

'BALTIMORE COUNTY
sept 1

P

W essed] PIRID S
ES MD. 21221 Sept, 23 ~ 1974

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the anneved advertisement of
3, Erie Nienna
Zoning Comlssfoner of Baltlmore County

was insorted i THE ESSEX TIMES, o weekly wewspaper published in

Baltimore County, Marvland, once a weik for one O ICORO
weekf before the 23 day of  Septe 1974 that is 1o say. the sam
wos inserted in the isamef Sevteaber 19 = 1974,
STROMBERG PURBL Ine.
2
)y 4“3'—'&.(]“ /4“-
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 16923

OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
| MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oave_ 0t 20 3T o counl1-62

amouny__$236,70

WTE - CasmiEn IR - AGERCY

Ralph Dechiaro Enterprises, Ino.
ve,

veLLow . cusToMER

Advertising and posting of property ———4g75-62-R

3 6.7 0me

Patitioner K.

Peitionar's Attemey, it Rediewsd by T— ooy

* T et o b ntepeied  evcmpence of she Paitin for aiignment of @ hoaring

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAN M. 14734
OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE OIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
oL D00 I 01662
Amouny_$50,00
aurniny
wnire . Casmicn Trimn - aveney verLow - customen

Ralph Dechiaro Enterprises, Inc.

700 Pairmount Ave.

Tovson, A, 2120}

Potition for Replasoffication 5 0.00ms
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I SUBJECT TO REVISION

DAT
DEVELOPMENT ERING  DIViStoo;
MD. STATE ROADS COMMISSION
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